

Before: Shri D.V.Sawant.  
Registrar (O.S.)/  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 09<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.

SL/310/2014

) Mentioned. Not on Board.  
)  
) Ms.Farzana Khan i/b. Asian Patent Law,  
) Advocate for Plaintiff.  
)  
) Ms.Khan applies for setting aside the Order of  
) rejection.  
)  
) Affidavit-in-support dated 06-09-2014 of Clerk  
) of Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
)  
) P.C.: Perused the Affidavit-in-support and  
) averment made therein, which is self-  
) explanatory.  
)  
) A case is made out for restoration. In the  
) interest of justice, the matter is restored to file.  
) However, Advocate for the Plaintiff is directed  
) to remove the Office objections on the Suit and  
) get the same numbered and registered on or  
) before 23-09-2014, failing Suit stands rejected  
) under O.S.Rule 986.

09-09-2014.

Registrar (O.S.)/  
Prothonotary and Senior Master.