

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 7th October, 2015**

CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

6. S/732/2014) Ms. Dhanashree Telhure, i/b. Bhoja N. Poojari,
With) Advocate for the Plaintiff.
NMSL/776/2014) Ms. Fenila Nair, Advocate for Defendant No. 1.
SL/310/2014) Mr. M.S. Prasad, Advocate for Defendant No. 2.
)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1
) and 2 tendered Written Statement dated 07.10.2015 on
) behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2. Defendant Nos. 1
) and 2 undertakes to furnish Index of the Written
) Statement within 3 days from today. The said
) undertaking is accepted. Subject to undertaking,
) Written Statement dated 07.10.2015, which is tendered
) by Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, is taken on file. In view
) thereof, Suit against Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 is
) transferred to the list of Commercial Cause. Affidavit
) of documents to be filed within 8 weeks. U.O.D.I.
)

07-10-2015

Prothonotary and Senior Master