



(7) Whether plaintiff proves that defendant is liable to pay damages to him? If so, what amount?

(8) What decree? What order?

2            On or before 20<sup>th</sup> July 2019 parties shall file their respective affidavit of documents and serve a copy thereof upon the other side, failing which parties will not be permitted to rely on any document, copy whereof is not annexed to the plaint and/or written statement and mentioned in the list of documents annexed to the plaint and/or written statement. This will not, however, prevent a party from confronting a witness of another party with any document.

3            By 26<sup>th</sup> July 2019 inspection to be completed. If inspection is not given, such party will not be permitted to rely on such document. By 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2019 statement of admission and denial with reasons for denial to be exchanged. If the statement of admission and denial is not given, parties shall be deemed to have admitted the existence of all the documents of the other side.

4            By 21<sup>st</sup> August 2019 plaintiff to file its list of witnesses, affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the first witness together with compilation of documents and serve a copy thereof upon defendant.

5            Suit be listed on 28<sup>th</sup> August 2019 for marking of documents/  
recording of evidence on which date plaintiff's first witness shall remain  
present in Court.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**