

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.140 OF 2014**

Shri Naresh Dayalal Barot

..Plaintiff

Vs.

Bharat Marketing & Co. & Anr

..Defendants

Mr. Bhoja N. Poojari a/w Ms. Nidhi Bengera for Plaintiff

None for Defendants

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 28th AUGUST 2019

P.C.:

1 At the request of Mr. Poojari, as last chance adjourned to 18-9-2019, on which date, if the witness does not remain present, the suit will be dismissed.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)