



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014

Naresh Dayalal Barot ... Plaintiff.
Versus
Bharat Marketing And Co. and Anr. ... Defendants.

*Ms. Nidhi Bangera a/w. B.N. Poojari, Rahul Poojari and Karishma Sawant i/by
Asian Patent Law for the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : July 16, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the witness for the Plaintiff will remain present on the next date. Stand over to **7th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]