

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014

Naresh Dayalal Barot ...Plaintiff
Versus
Bharat Marketing And Co., And Anr. ...Defendants

Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Today, Ms. Bangera, learned counsel for the Plaintiff, requested that the matter be stood over, as the Plaintiff's witness was not present. I have noted the previous orders, which also indicate that the Plaintiff's witness has not been present on earlier occasions.

2. Hence, as and by way of absolute last chance, stand over to next week. It is made clear that if the Plaintiff's witness is not present on that day, the Court shall pass appropriate orders, including closing the Plaintiff's right to deal any evidence.

3. Stand over to **19th November 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)