

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014

Shri. Naresh Dayalal Barot

...Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Marketing And Co., And Anr

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. B. N. Poojari a/w Mr. Rahul Poojari, Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law,  
for the Plaintiff.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Poojari, learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks leave to withdraw the present affidavit of evidence and to file a fresh affidavit of evidence, for which purpose he seeks two weeks' time.
2. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. At the request of Mr. Poojari, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]