

affirmed what has been interpreted to him.

3 Since, this is a second time this indulgence is being shown to the Plaintiff, the Plaintiff shall pay costs of Rs. 10,000/- to The High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund, before the next date, account details of which are as follows:

Bank Account Details :

Account name : The High Court Employees Medical
Welfare Fund at Mumbai.

Bank Name

and Branch : Bank of India, Mumbai (Main) Branch.

Account no. : 000120110001337.

IFSC Code : BKID0000001”

4 Stand over to 14th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]