

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014**

Shri.naresh Dayalal Barot ...Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Marketing And Co., And Anr ...Defendants

Mr. B. N. Poojari a/w Ms Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

- 1 Oath is administered to the Plaintiff in Hindi.
- 2 Plaintiff's Affidavit of evidence dated 9th January 2026 is taken on record and marked as Exhibit PW-1.
- 3 Stand over to 4th February 2026 to enable the Defendants to cross-examine the Plaintiff's witness. If, on the next date, the Defendants fail to appear, the Court shall proceed with the final hearing and disposal of the suit."

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]