

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014

Shri.naresh Dayalal Barot

...Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Marketing And Co., And Anr

...Defendants

Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Ms. Bangera, learned counsel for the Plaintiff points out that pursuant to the previous order, the Defendants have been served intimating them of today's date of hearing. She, however, submits that the Plaintiff's witness is not present and requests for a short date.

2. At her request, stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]