

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 140 OF 2014

Shri.naresh Dayalal BarotPETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Marketing And Co., And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. B. N. Poojari a/w Nidhi Bangera, Karishma Sawant, Rahul
Poojari i/by Asian Patent Law for Plaintiffs.

To be listed for Marking of Documents.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)