

Digitally
signed by
MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.02.23
14:10:52
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 140 OF 2014

Shri.naresh Dayalal Barot

...Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Marketing And Co., And Anr

...Defendants

Mr. B. N. Poojari a/w Ms Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 The matter is today for marking of documents. In view of the averments made in the affidavit of evidence and also the fact that none of these documents have been denied by the Defendants, the same are marked as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Exhibit Nos.
1.	VEER CHAAP Pandarpuri Tobacco Trade Mark label of outer packaging.	Exhibit PW-2
2.	Memorandum of Assignment of Copyright entered into between the Plaintiff and Rajpal Rajaram Rampelli dated 10.11.2010.	Exhibit PW-3
3.	Letter dated 26.12.2010 – Assignment of Copyright by Rajpal Rajaram Rampelli.	Exhibit PW-4
4.	Tax Invoice No.208 dated 20.06.2011 issued by Renova Engraving Systems Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-5
5.	Tax Invoice No.322 dated 29.07.2011 issued	Exhibit PW-6

	by Renova Engraving Systems Pvt. Ltd.	
6.	Tax Invoice No.00473 dated 20.09.2012 issued by Renova Engraving Systems Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-7
7.	Tax Invoice No.000350 dated 18.01.2011 issued by Vista Packaging Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-8
8.	Tax Invoice No.000354 dated 20.01.2011 issued by Vista Packaging Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-9
9.	Tax Invoice No.000360 dated 23.01.2011 issued by Vista Packaging Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-10
10.	Tax Invoice No.000364 dated 25.01.2011 issued by Vista Packaging Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-11
11.	Tax Invoice No.000368 dated 03.02.2011 issued by Vista Packaging Pvt. Ltd.	Exhibit PW-12
12.	Trade Mark Application numbered 02053775 dated 15.11.2010 taken from Status Report available on the website : www.ipindia.nic.in .	Exhibit PW-13
13.	Trade Mark Application numbered 02053776 dated 15.11.2010 taken from Status Report available on the website : www.ipindia.nic.in .	Exhibit PW-14
14.	Statement of Sale of VEER CHAAP Tobacco during 01.01.2011 and 31.03.2011.	Exhibit PW-15
15.	Statement of Party wise sale of VEER CHAAP Tobacco during 1.4.2011 and 31.3.2012.	Exhibit PW-16
16.	Statement of Party wise sale of VEER CHAAP Tobacco during 1.4.2012 and 31.3.2013.	Exhibit PW-17
17.	Statement of Part wise sale of VEER CHAAP tobacco during 1.4.2013 and 31.3.2014.	Exhibit PW-18
18.	Sale Invoice No. 001 dated 22.01.2011 issued to A-1 Supari, Gilbert Hill Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-19

19.	Sales Invoice No.002 dated 23.01.2011 issued to Padmavati Sales Agency, Bhayandar (W), Dist.Thane.	Exhibit PW-20
20.	Sales Invoice No.003 dated 24.01.2011 issued to Mehul Traders, Nallasopara (E), Dist.Thane.	Exhibit PW-21
21.	Sales Invoice No.004 dated 01.02.2011 issued to Devi Marketing, Malad (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-22
22.	Sales Invoice No.005 dated 12.02.2011 issued to A-1 Tobacco, Near Delux Hotel, Thane (W).	Exhibit PW-23
23.	Sales Invoice No.006 dated 14.02.2011 issued to Prince Distributors, Chembur, Mumbai-89.	Exhibit PW-24
24.	Sales Invoice No.007 dated 14.02.2011 issued to Maharashtra Gen. Stores, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-25
25.	Sales Invoice No.008 dated 19.02.2011 issued to Salimar Zarda Stores, Bhendi Bazar, Mumbai-3.	Exhibit PW-26
26.	Sales Invoice No.009 dated 19.02.2011 issued to EAL Supariwala & Sons, Jacob circle, Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-27
27.	Sales Invoice No.010 dated 23.02.2011 issued to Vijay Traders, Kalyan (W), Dist.Thane.	Exhibit PW-28
28.	Sales Invoice No.011 dated 01.03.2011 issued to K.G.N. Traders, K.K.Road, Thane (W).	Exhibit PW-29
29.	Sales Invoice No.012 dated 05.03.2011 issued to Rigal General Stores, Sakinaka, Kurla (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-30
30.	Sales Invoice No.013 dated 10.03.2011 issued to Gayatri Tobacco, Bhayandar (E).	Exhibit PW-31
31.	Sales Invoice No.013 dated 19.04.2012 issued to Aliz Trading Co., Mulund (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-32

32.	Sales Invoice No.17 dated 30.12.2012 issued to Rigal General Stores, Sakinaka, Kurla (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-33
33.	Sales Invoice No.0021 dated 29.04.2013 issued to R. K. Traders, Khoparkhairane, New Bombay.	Exhibit PW-34
34.	Sales Invoice No. 02 dated 26.05.2013 issued to Royal Tobacco Stores, Thane (W).	Exhibit PW-35
35.	Sales Invoice No.03 dated 02.07.2013 issued to S. Trading, Surat.	Exhibit PW-36
36.	Sales Invoice No.04 dated 05.08.2013 issued to Sagar Bonanza, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-37
37.	Sales Invoice No.07 dated 01.01.2014 issued to Maharashtra Gen. Stores, Ghatkopar (W),Mumbai.	Exhibit PW-38
38.	Specimen of the Defendants' DESH VEER CHAAP Tobacco label.	Exhibit PW-39

2 List for final hearing on 6th March 2026.

3 Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to file her respective brief notes of written submissions structuring the arguments to be advanced as also a compilation of judgments upon which reliance is to be placed, which is separately indexed and paginated setting out the proposition for which the judgments have been relied upon.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]